

GAHC040010602025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./141/2025

Vijay Duping
Son of Tateng Duping, permanent resident of Gapo Village, PO and PS Mechuka, Shi
Yomi District, Arunachal Pradesh. 791003.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 6 Ors
represented by the PP of AP

2:Ravindra Singh
Age: 51
Occupation :
Son of Late Balwant Singh
resident of Knnu Village
Po and PS Gonda
Aligarh District
Uttar Pradesh and presently posted under SP Shi Yomi at Tato Police Station
Tato Shi Yomi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Dinesh Gaur
Age: 40
Occupation :
Son of Tufani Gaur
resident of Silapathar
Mazgaon PO and PS Silapathar
Dhemaji District
Assam

4:Kenjom Doke
Age: 27
Occupation :
Son of Siken Doke

resident of Pushi Doke Village
PO and PS Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh. 791001

5:Natnial Mondal
Age: 38
Occupation :
Son of Shri Buda Mondal
resident of Silapathar
PO and PS Silapathar
Dhemaji District
Assam.

6:Apu Bora Gohain
Age: 30
Occupation :
Son of Subash Bora Gohain
resident of Mazgaon
PO and PS Silapathar
Dhemaji District
Assam.

7:Raja Basumatary
Age: 24
Occupation :
Son of Bahadur Basumatary
resident of Silli
PO and PS Silapathar
Dhemaji District
Assam

Advocate for the Petitioner : Reken Ingo, Sonam Tsomo,S Ahmed,Dani Rieyang,Kipa Yabi,Jumken Ete,Aruna Rai,S D Loda

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 06.02.2026

Ms. A. Rai, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Also Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor is present.

Service of notice upon respondent Nos. 3 to 7 is still awaited.

In view of the office note dated 05.02.2026, Ms. A. Rai, the learned counsel for the petitioner prays for allowing her to take fresh steps on respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

The prayer is allowed.

Fresh steps be taken on respondent Nos. 3 to 7 by speed post as well as by usual process within 1(one) week from today.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant